

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार Govt. of NCT of Delhi अधीक्षण अभियंता फ्लाईओवर-5

Public Works Department Superintending Engineer Flyover- 5



रिंग रोड पलाईओवर के नीचे, विपरीत आई० जी० स्टेडियम गेट नं० 9, नई दिल्ली-110002 Under Ring Road Bypass Flyover, Opp. of IG Stadium Gate No.9, New Delhi-110002

Email: cpmpwddelhif5@gmail.com

No. 23(MN)/PWD/SE/F-5/2023/46

dated of .08.2023

निरीक्षण नोट

Name of Work:

Construction of FoB/Skywalk from Supreme Court Metro Station

to Additional Building Supreme Court and Supreme Court Main

Campus on Mathura Road, New Delhi.

Agreement No.

01/EE/ITPO PD/PWD/2022-23/00002/00752

A'gency:

1. M/s Chaudhary Construction Company Pvt. Ltd.

2. M/s L&T

An inspection of Underpass - 5 of work subject were carried out by SE, F-5 on 29.07.2023 in presence of following:

PWD Side

: Sh. Ravi Verma, EE, ITPO Project Division, PWD, Delhi.

Sh. Guru Charn, AE, ITPO Project Division, PWD, Delhi

The following observations were discussed:

FoB in front of Supreme Court of India

1. Progress Work is slow and lifts are yet to be installed. EE (E) is directed to take action against the agency as per terms & conditions. The granite flooring is cracked at many places. It is to be repaired / replaced. [Action - Agency, EE(E), EE(C)/AE ITPOI.

FoB in front of Zoo and Bharion Road

- 2. These are to be maintained as per SOP. Escalator are to be made operational. [Action - Agency, EE(E), EE(C)/AE ITPO]
- 3. It was directed that the work is to be carried out with all safety precautions and avid any lapses. Responsibility of any lapse shall be of executing agency. Directionsissued by Secretariat in this regard must be followed in letter and spirit, [Action, Agency, EE (E)/EE(C)]

16/c

Copy to:

1. Chief Engineer (Flyover), PWD, 4th Floor, MSO Bldg., New Delhi for information.

2. Executive Engineer (C), ITPO Project Division PWD (GNCTD), Bhairon Road T-junction, Near Pragati Power Station, New Delhi and Executive Engineer (E) F-13, PWD Mukarba Chowk, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033. You are directed to convey the directions for agency by letters under your signature. Paste a copy of inspection note is inspection register. Submit the ATR within 7 days of issue of this note.

The Assistant Engineer, ITPO Project Division, PWD (GNCTD), Bhairon Road
T junction, Near Pragati Power Station, New Delhi. You are directed to ensure
compliance of above directions at site & submit ATR within 7 days of issue of
this note.

 M/s Chaudhary Const. Comp. Pvt. Ltd. D-587/A, First Floor, West Vinod Nagar, Delhi-110092, New Delhi for information.

 M/s L&T Ltd., Transportation Infrastructure Independent Co., C/o PWD, Bhairon Marg T junction, Near Pragati Power Station, New Delhi for information.

OLC

अधीक्षण अभियंता